OP \$2565.00 293479(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		07/02/2018	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.		
Street Address:	680 South Fourth Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	RehabCare Group Management Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	680 South Fourth Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	RehabCare Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	680 South Fourth Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	RehabCare Group East, Inc.		
Street Address:	680 South Fourth Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	American Vitalcare LLC		
Street Address:	680 South Fourth Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0588

900457138

Postal Code:	40202		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Triumph Healthcare Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	680 South Fourth Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	IntegraCare Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	TherEX, Inc.		
Street Address:	680 South Fourth Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Senior Home Care, Inc.		
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	Home Health Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH		
Name:	Centerre Healthcare Corporation		
Street Address:	680 South Fourth Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Gentiva Health Services, Inc.		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0589

Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway				
State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Gentive Health Services Holding Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care. Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care. Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Cartners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Gentive Health Services Holding Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Geror Georgian: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	City:	Atlanta		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Gentive Health Services Holding Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Name: Gentive Health Services Holding Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Carporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Postal Code:	30339		
Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Allanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: GEORGIA Postal Code: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Name:	Gentive Health Services Holding Corp.		
State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	City:	Atlanta		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Girling Health Care, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Name: Girling Health Care, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Postal Code:	30339		
Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Name:	Girling Health Care, Inc.		
State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	City:	Atlanta		
Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Name: Harden Healthcare, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Postal Code:	30339		
Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Name:	Harden Healthcare, LLC		
State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	City:	Atlanta		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Name: Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Postal Code:	30339		
Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Name:	Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC		
State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	City:	Atlanta		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: The American Heartland Hospice Corp. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Name:The American Heartland Hospice Corp.Street Address:3350 Riverwood ParkwayCity:AtlantaState/Country:GEORGIAPostal Code:30339Entity Type:Corporation: MISSOURIName:Voyager HospiceCare, Inc.Street Address:3350 Riverwood ParkwayCity:Atlanta	Postal Code:	30339		
Street Address:3350 Riverwood ParkwayCity:AtlantaState/Country:GEORGIAPostal Code:30339Entity Type:Corporation: MISSOURIName:Voyager HospiceCare, Inc.Street Address:3350 Riverwood ParkwayCity:Atlanta	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Name:	The American Heartland Hospice Corp.		
State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
Postal Code: 30339 Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	City:	Atlanta		
Entity Type: Corporation: MISSOURI Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Name: Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Postal Code:	30339		
Street Address: 3350 Riverwood Parkway City: Atlanta	Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI		
City: Atlanta	Name:	Voyager HospiceCare, Inc.		
· ·	Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway		
State/Country: GEORGIA	City:	Atlanta		
	State/Country:	GEORGIA		

30339
Corporation: DELAWARE
Odyssey HealthCare Inc.
3350 Riverwood Parkway
Atlanta
GEORGIA
30339
Corporation: DELAWARE
Healthfield, LLC
3350 Riverwood Parkway
Atlanta
GEORGIA
30339
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Girling Healthcare, Inc.
3350 Riverwood Parkway
Atlanta
GEORGIA
30339
Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 102

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934790	ANGEL CARE
Registration Number:	2680685	
Registration Number:	2660452	KINDRED HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	1523865	HO HO HOTLINE
Registration Number:	1599033	VENCOR
Registration Number:	2660453	KINDRED HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	1465236	PROTOUCH
Registration Number:	2061953	REFLECTIONS
Registration Number:	2660454	KINDRED
Registration Number:	3097988	COLORSCAPES
Registration Number:	3103729	
Registration Number:	3097987	PASSAGES
Registration Number:	3881334	CAMP 4 AN ALZHEIMER'S CURE
Registration Number:	3607363	DEDICATED TO HOPE, HEALING AND RECOVERY
Registration Number:	3515154	VISTA
Registration Number:	3038352	PEOPLEFIRST REHABILITATION

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1350149	REHABCARE
Registration Number:	3720817	REHABCARE
Registration Number:	3228472	REHAB CARE DELIVERING THE POST-ACUTE CON
Registration Number:	3112795	
Registration Number:	3186702	DELIVERING THE POST-ACUTE CONTINUUM
Registration Number:	3678841	DELIVERING THE POST-ACUTE CONTINUUM
Registration Number:	3304654	HELPING PEOPLE REGAIN THEIR LIVES
Registration Number:	3424630	REHAB CARE
Registration Number:	3812570	REHAB CARE
Registration Number:	3227874	
Registration Number:	3630472	HELPING PEOPLE REGAIN THEIR LIVES
Registration Number:	3630473	
Registration Number:	3041345	REHABPLUS
Registration Number:	3035587	THE RIGHT COMPANY THE RIGHT PEOPLE THE R
Registration Number:	3028649	REHABWORKINGS
Registration Number:	3035456	THE RIGHT PEOPLE THE RIGHT TRAINING THE
Registration Number:	3040955	PASSIONATE PEOPLE PROVIDING POWERFUL PRO
Registration Number:	3045559	THE RIGHT DIRECTION
Registration Number:	3045558	RECAPTURE THE STRENGTH: A SENIOR WELLNES
Registration Number:	3040911	REHAB WITH RESULTS!
Registration Number:	1952150	THE ACUTE CARE ALTERNATIVE
Registration Number:	3622856	TRIUMPH HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	85237481	R.I.S.E.
Serial Number:	85470478	INTEGRACARE
Registration Number:	3727786	THEREX ONSITE REHAB SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3727785	THEREX
Registration Number:	2019271	ENCOURAGING A LIFESTYLE OF INDEPENDENCE
Registration Number:	2025465	SENIOR HOME CARE, INC.
Registration Number:	4480791	INTEGRACARE
Registration Number:	2422191	HHS, HEALTH OPTIONS
Registration Number:	4263667	REHABCARE
Registration Number:	4293072	REHABCARE
Registration Number:	2730808	CENTERRE
Registration Number:	3464098	
Registration Number:	3464097	GENTIVA
Registration Number:	3099188	SAFE STRIDES
Registration Number:	3218460	CASEMATCH
Registration Number:	3303130	GREAT HEALTHCARE HAS COME HOME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3233987	GENTIVA UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2717717	GENTIVA
Registration Number:	3725107	A HERITAGE OF CARING. RIGHT IN YOUR HOME
Registration Number:	4451252	GIRLING HOSPICE
Registration Number:	4258765	CONTINUOUS CARE. ENDLESS COMPASSION.
Registration Number:	4247128	HARDEN HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2973305	TRISUN HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2878069	HARDEN HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3109937	MBS
Registration Number:	3983373	LIGHTHOUSE HOSPICE
Registration Number:	2710075	AMHEART HOSPICE
Registration Number:	3810677	PROMISECARE
Registration Number:	3939018	VISTACAREHOSPICE
Registration Number:	3939017	ODYSSEYHOSPICE
Registration Number:	3939016	BIG HEARTS. BETTER CARE.
Registration Number:	3939015	VISTACAREHOSPICE BIG HEARTS. BETTER CARE
Registration Number:	3939014	ODYSSEY HOSPICE BIG HEARTS. BETTER CARE.
Registration Number:	3895159	CAMP ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	3810087	SKY
Registration Number:	3865548	CAMP ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	3682703	SKY CAMP
Registration Number:	3676396	A LIFE THAT MATTERS
Registration Number:	3644869	A PASSION FOR CARING
Registration Number:	3700119	VISTACARE CAREBEYOND
Registration Number:	3615165	ODYSSEY VISTACARE HOSPICE FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	3617002	ODYSSEY CAREBEYOND
Registration Number:	2977864	EXCELLENCE WITHOUT EXCEPTION
Registration Number:	2672152	VISTACARE
Registration Number:	2490463	IMPROVING THE QUALITY OF LIFE
Registration Number:	2069592	HEALTHCARE, INC. ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	2071649	ODYSSEY HEALTHCARE, INC.
Registration Number:	2334164	HEALTHFIELD
Registration Number:	1637226	THE HUG CENTER
Registration Number:	1675442	
Registration Number:	4142228	KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE AND REHABILITA
Registration Number:	4142226	KINDRED NURSING AND REHABILITATION
Registration Number:	4243256	CONTINUE THE CARE
Registration Number:	4242042	PEOPLEFIRST HOMECARE AND HOSPICE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4242057	PEOPLEFIRST HOMECARE AND HOSPICE
Registration Number:	4443116	KINDRED AT HOME
Registration Number:	4350062	RESTORING FUNCTION, RENEWING LIFE.
Registration Number:	4350061	DEDICATED TO HEALTH, COMFORT AND WELL-BE
Serial Number:	86488880	KINDRED HOUSE CALLS
Serial Number:	86569277	KINDRED HOSPITAL
Serial Number:	86713799	COGNITIVE CAPABLE CARE
Serial Number:	86726514	KINDRED REHABILITATION SERVICES
Serial Number:	86726516	KINDRED HOSPITAL REHABILITATION SERVICES
Serial Number:	86737601	KINDRED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 11

source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page7.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page8.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page10.tif source=Kindred Term Loan - Trademark Release (Executed)#page11.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Kindred Healthcare, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 2, 2018 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Release of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA-DE Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
See Schedule A	See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	Donosit Assount Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
	July 5, 2018
Signature	Date
Elaine Carrera Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
INDITIE UL FELBULI GIULIIIIU	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

RehabCare Group Management Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 680 South Fourth Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Citizenship – USA – DE

RehabCare Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 680 South Fourth Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Citizenship – USA – DE

RehabCare Group East, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 680 South Fourth Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Citizenship – USA – DE

American Vitalcare LLC, a California Limited Liability Company 680 South Fourth Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Citizenship – USA – CA

Triumph Healthcare Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 680 South Fourth Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Citizenship – USA – DE

IntegraCare Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – DE

TherEX, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 680 South Fourth Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Citizenship – USA – DE

Senior Home Care, Inc., a Florida Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – FL

Home Health Services, Inc., a Utah Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – UT

Centerre Healthcare Corporation, a Delaware Corporation 680 South Fourth Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Citizenship – USA – DE

Gentiva Health Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – DE

Gentiva Health Services Holding Corp., a Delaware Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – DE

Girling Health Care, Inc., a Texas Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – TX

Harden Healthcare, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – TX

Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company 3350 Riverwood Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339
Citizenship – USA – TX

The American Heartland Hospice Corp., a Missouri Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – MO

Voyager HospiceCare, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – DE

Odyssey HealthCare Inc., a Delaware Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – DE

Healthfield, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – DE

Girling Healthcare, Inc., a Texas Corporation 3350 Riverwood Parkway Atlanta, GA 30339 Citizenship – USA – TX

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 2, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Term Loan Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2011 by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered Trademark Security Agreements, dated as of June 1, 2011, September 28, 2012, November 6, 2013, January 14, 2014, February 2, 2015 and October 27, 2015 (together, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004552/0523; October 2, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4870/0737; November 6, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5148/0009; January 17, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5196/0344; February 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5453/0944; July 23, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5585/0092 and October 28, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5655/0103; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the full satisfaction of all of the Release Conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, the Grantors have requested that the Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of the Agent's security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and effect the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, the goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral and the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom, in each case arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release against the registered and applied-for Trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including,

without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

- 5. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.
- 6. Miscellaneous. This Release shall be binding upon the Agent's and the Secured Parties' representatives, successors, assigns and transferees and is made in favor of and for the benefit of the Grantors and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders

Ву:		
Name:		
Title:		

GRANTORS: Kindred Healthcare, Inc. RehabCare Group Management Services, Inc. RehabCare Group, Inc. RehabCare Group East, Inc. American Vitalcare LLC Triumph Healthcare Holdings, Inc. IntegraCare Holdings, Inc. TherEX, Inc. Senior Home Care, Inc. Home Health Services, Inc. Centerre Healthcare Corporation Gentiva Health Services, Inc. Gentiva Heatlh Services Holding Corp. Girling Health Care, Inc. Harden Healthcare, LLC Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC

The American Heartland Hospice Corp.

Voyager HospiceCare, Inc. Odyssey HealthCare Inc. Healthfield, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders

Name: Title: Dawn L. LeeLum Executive Director

[Signature Page to Term Loan Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Release of Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement recorded June 2, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004552/0523

Kindred

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	2,934,790	ANGEL CARE
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	2,680,685	Design of a Stylized Rendition of a Person
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	2,660,452	KINDRED HEALTHCARE
Kindred Healthcare, Inc	1,523,865	HO HO HOTLINE
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	1,599,033	VENCOR
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	2,660,453	KINDRED HEALTHCARE plus design
Kindred Healthcare, Inc	1,465,236	PROTOUCH
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	2,061,953	REFLECTIONS
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	2,660,454	KINDRED
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	3,097,988	COLORSCAPES
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	3,103,729	Design of the Colorscapes Circle Logo
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	3,097,987	PASSAGES
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	3,881,334	CAMP 4 AN ALZHEIMER'S CURE
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	3,607,363	DEDICATED TO HOPE, HEALING AND RECOVERY
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	3,515,154	VISTA
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	3,038,352	PEOPLEFIRST REHABILITATION plus design

RehabCare

OWNER RehabCare Group Management	REGISTRATION NUMBER 1,350,149	TRADEMARK REHABCARE
Services, Inc. RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,720,817	REHABCARE
RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,228,472	REHAB CARE DELIVERING THE POST-ACUTE CONTINUUM (Stylized and/or Design)
RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,112,795	(Design of a Stylized Person)
RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,186,702	DELIVERING THE POST-ACUTE CONTINUUM
RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,678,841	DELIVERING THE POST-ACUTE CONTINUUM
RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,304,654	HELPING PEOPLE REGAIN THEIR LIVES
RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,424,630	REHAB CARE (Stylized and/or with Design)
RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,812,570	REHAB CARE (Stylized and/or Design)
RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,227,874	Design of a Heart and Hand LOGO
RehabCare Group, Inc.	3,630,472	HELPING PEOPLE REGAIN THEIR LIVES
RehabCare Group,	3,630,473	Design of a Heart and Hand LOGO
Inc. RehabCare Group	3,041,345	REHABPLUS
East, Inc. RehabCare Group East, Inc.	3,035,587	THE RIGHT COMPANY THE RIGHT PEOPLE THE RIGHT BENEFITS + THE RIGHT TRAINING = THE RIGHT CHOICE

RehabCare Group East, Inc.	3,028,649	REHABWORKINGS
RehabCare Group East, Inc.	3,035,456	THE RIGHT PEOPLE THE RIGHT TRAINING THE RIGHT DIRECTION + THE RIGHT RESOURCES THE RIGHT RESULTS
RehabCare Group East, Inc.	3,040,955	PASSIONATE PEOPLE PROVIDING POWERFUL PROGRAMS
RehabCare Group East, Inc.	3,045,559	THE RIGHT DIRECTION
RehabCare Group East, Inc.	3,045,558	RECAPTURE THE STRENGTH: A SENIOR WELLNESS PROGRAM
RehabCare Group East, Inc.	3,040,911	REHAB WITH RESULTS!
American Vitalcare LLC	1,952,150	THE ACUTE CARE ALTERNATIVE
Triumph Healthcare Holdings, Inc.	3,622,856	TRIUMPH HEALTHCARE
Applications:		

RehabCare

REGISTRATION

OWNER TRADEMARK NUMBER R.I.S.E.

RehabCare Group, 85/237481

Inc.

Release of Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement recorded October 2, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4870/0737

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
IntegraCare Holdings Inc	IntegraCare	85470478	November 11, 2011

Release of Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement recorded November 6, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5148/0009

Mark	Registration Number	Owner	Registration Date
TherEX onsite rehab solutions	3727786	TherEX, Inc.	12/22/2009
THEREX	3727785	TherEX, Inc.	12/22/2009

 $Release\ of\ Term\ Loan\ Trademark\ Security\ Agreement\ recorded\ January\ 17, 2014\ at\ Reel/Frame\ 5196/0344$

Mark	Registration Number	Owner	Registration Date
Encouraging a Lifestyle of Independence	2019271	Senior Home Care, Inc.	11/26/1996
Senior Home Care, Inc. and design Senior Home Care, Inc.	2025465	Senior Home Care, Inc.	12/24/1996

Release of Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement recorded February 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5453/0944 and Release of Corrective Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement recorded July 21, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5585/0092

			Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
1.	IntegraCare Holdings, Inc.	INTEGRACARE	85979006	4480791
			11/11/2011	02/11/2014
2.	Home Health Services, Inc.	HHS, HEALTH OPTIONS	75713664	2422191
			05/25/1999	01/16/2001
3.	RehabCare Group, Inc.	REHABCARE	85577946	4263667
			03/23/2012	12/25/2012
4.	RehabCare Group, Inc.	REHABCARE	85424920	4293072
			09/16/2011	02/19/2013
5.	Centerre Healthcare Corporation	CENTERRE	78106653	2730808
			02/04/2002	06/24/2003
6.	Gentiva Health Services, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	78709892	3464098
			09/09/2005	07/08/2008
7.	Gentiva Health Services, Inc.	GENTIVA	78709890	3464097
			09/09/2005	07/08/2008
8.	Gentiva Health Services, Inc.	SAFE STRIDES	78462434	3099188
			08/05/2004	05/30/2006
9.	Gentiva Health Services Holding Corp.	CASEMATCH	76622717	3218460
			12/01/2004	03/13/2007
10.	Gentiva Health Services, Inc.	GREAT HEALTHCARE HAS COME HOME	76620828	3303130
			11/16/2004	10/02/2007
11.	Gentiva Health Services, Inc.	GENTIVA UNIVERSITY	76620607	3233987
			11/12/2004	04/24/2007
12.	Gentiva Health Services Holding Corp.	GENTIVA	75841067	2717717
			11/04/1999	05/20/2003
13.	Girling Healthcare, Inc.	A HERITAGE OF CARING. RIGHT IN YOUR	77736243	3725107
		HOME.	05/13/2009	12/15/2009
14.	Girling Health Care, Inc.	GIRLING HOSPICE	85921442	4451252
			05/02/2013	12/17/2013
15.	Harden Healthcare, LLC	CONTINUOUS CARE. ENDLESS	85421672	4258765
		COMPASSION.	09/13/2011	12/11/2012
16.	Harden Healthcare, LLC	HARDEN HEALTHCARE	85420763	4247128
			09/12/2011	11/20/2012

			Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
17.	Harden Healthcare, LLC	TRISUN HEALTHCARE	78247910	2973305
			05/09/2003	07/19/2005
18.	Harden Healthcare, LLC	HARDEN HEALTHCARE	78243099	2878069
			04/29/2003	08/24/2004
19.	Harden Healthcare, LLC	MBS	78217731	3109937
			02/21/2003	06/27/2006
20.	Lighthouse Hospice Partners, LLC	LIGHTHOUSE HOSPICE	78939060	3983373
			07/27/2006	06/28/2011
21.	The American Heartland Hospice Corp.	AMHEART HOSPICE	76346435	2710075
			12/06/2001	04/22/2003
22.	Voyager HospiceCare, Inc.	PROMISECARE	77870568	3810677
			11/11/2009	06/29/2010
23.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	VISTACAREHOSPICE	77955823	3939018
			03/10/2010	03/29/2011
24.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	ODYSSEYHOSPICE	77955800	3939017
			03/10/2010	03/29/2011
25.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	BIG HEARTS. BETTER CARE.	77955789	3939016
			03/10/2010	03/29/2011
26.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	VISTACAREHOSPICE BIG HEARTS.	77955773	3939015
		BETTER CARE.	03/10/2010	03/29/2011
27.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	ODYSSEY HOSPICE BIG HEARTS. BETTER	77955379	3939014
		CARE.	03/10/2010	03/29/2011
28.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	CAMP ODYSSEY	77861513	3895159
			10/30/2009	12/21/2010
29.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	SKY	77861491	3810087
			10/30/2009	06/29/2010
30.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	CAMP ODYSSEY	77796740	3865548
			08/04/2009	10/19/2010
31.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	SKY CAMP	77676316	3682703
			02/23/2009	09/15/2009
32.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	A LIFE THAT MATTERS	77676309	3676396
			02/23/2009	09/01/2009
33.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	A PASSION FOR CARING	77576886	3644869
			09/23/2008	06/23/2009
34.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	VISTACARE CAREBEYOND	77576850	3700119
			09/23/2008	10/20/2009
35.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	ODYSSEY VISTACARE HOSPICE	77548336	3615165
2.5	01 77 110 7	FOUNDATION	08/15/2008	05/05/2009
36.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	ODYSSEY CAREBEYOND	77369905	3617002
		ENGELL ENGE WITHOUT ENGEDERON	01/11/2008	05/05/2009
37.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	EXCELLENCE WITHOUT EXCEPTION	76560562	2977864
20		MICTA CARE	10/28/2003	07/26/2005
38.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	VISTACARE	76394822	2672152
20	Odvesov Hoolth Com Loo	IMPROVING THE OHALITY OF LIFE	04/12/2002	01/07/2003
39.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	IMPROVING THE QUALITY OF LIFE	76087373	2490463
10	Odvesov HoolthCome Lee	HEALTHCADE INC ODVECTA	07/11/2000	09/18/2001
40.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	HEALTHCARE, INC. ODYSSEY	75120774	2069592
11	Odvesov HoolthCoro Inc	ODVSSEV HEAT THEADE INC	06/18/1996	06/10/1997
41.	Odyssey HealthCare Inc.	ODYSSEY HEALTHCARE, INC.	75115154 06/06/1996	2071649 06/17/1997
12	Healthfield, LLC (f/k/a Healthfield, Inc.)	 HEALTHFIELD	75328542	2334164
42.	meanimeid, LLC (I/K/a Heanimeid, Inc.)	NEALTHFIELD 	07/22/1997	03/28/2000
			0112211991	0312812000

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
43.	Healthfield, LLC (f/k/a Healthfield, Inc.)	THE HUG CENTER	74052892	1637226
			04/25/1990	03/05/1991
44.	Healthfield, LLC (f/k/a Healthfield, Inc.)	DESIGN ONLY	74052831	1675442
			04/25/1990	02/11/1992

Release of Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement Supplement No. 1 recorded October 28, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5655/0103

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Owner	Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	
1.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE AND	5/15/2102	4,142,228	
		REHABILITATION			
2.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	KINDRED NURSING AND	5/15/20012	4,142,226	
		REHABILITATION			
3.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	CONTINUE THE CARE	11/13/2012	4,243,256	
4.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	PEOPLEFIRST HOMECARE AND	11/13/2012	4,242,042	
		HOSPICE			
5.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	PEOPLEFIRST HOMECARE AND	11/13/2012	4,242,057	
		HOSPICE stylized			
6.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	KINDRED AT HOME	12/3/2013	4,443,116	
7.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	RESTORING FUNCTION RENEWING	6/11/2013	4,350,062	
		LIFE.			
8.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	DEDICATED TO HEALTH, COMFORT	6/11/2013	4,350,061	
		AND WELL-BEING			

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Owner	Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
1.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	KINDRED HOUSE CALLS	12/23/2014	87/488,880
2.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	KINDRED HOSPITAL	3/19/2015	86/569,277
3.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	COGNITIVE CAPABLE CARE	8/4/2015	86/713,799
4.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	KINDRED REHABILITATION SERVICES	8/17/2015	86/726,514
5.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	KINDRED HOSPITAL REHABILITATION SERVICES	8/17/2015	86/726,516
6.	Kindred Healthcare, Inc.	KINDRED (Plus Design)	8/26/2015	86/737,601

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 07/05/2018